PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Laurence J. Holt	10/29/2007
Thomas Alexander Sparrow	10/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Multimatic, Inc.	
Street Address:	85 Valleywood Drive	
City:	Markham, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3R 5E5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12739763

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-492-7000 Email: ip@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Intellectual Property/Fredrikson & Byron
Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51799.71.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew J. S. Graham

Total Attachments: 1

source=51799_71_1_Assignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 12/3

PATENT REEL: 024366 FRAME: 0359

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned, HOLT, Laurence, J., whose full post office address is RR#2, Uxbridge, Ontario, L3R-5E5, Canada, and SPARROW, Thomas, Alexander, whose full post office address is 178A Albany Ave., Toronto, M5R 3C6, Ontario, Canada, (the "Assignors"), in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to MULTIMATIC, INC., (the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 85 Valleywood Drive, Markham, Ontario, L3R 5E5, our entire right, title and interest in Canada and worldwide in and to the invention entitled IN WHEEL SUSPENSION SYSTEM, any continuations, continuations-in-part or divisional applications thereof, and to any patents which may issue therefor, and any and all reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and completely as by the Assignors had this assignment not been made.

And we, on behalf of ourselves and our heirs, executors, representatives and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

EXECUTED at MARKHAM, ON, Canada, this 29th day of OCTOBER, 2007. WITNESS:

Print Name:

JANKE YOUNG

LAURENCE J. HOL

EXECUTED at MARKHAM, ON, Canada, this 29th day of OCTOBER, 2007.

WITNESS:

Print Name:

JANICE YOUNG

::ODMAPCEOCSXTOR01\3669395\1

THOMAS ALEXANDER SPARROW

PATENT

REEL: 024366 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 05/11/2010